Technical Data ELX1067
Effective September 2024
Supersedes June 2021
SMF
Automotive grade 400 W Transient voltage suppressor
Product features
•	 Automotive grade (AEC-Q101 qualified)
•	 Low profile SOD-123FL package

P1 4.00 ± 0.2 0.157 ± 0.008
P2 2.00 ± 0.2                 0.079 ± 0.008
W 8.0 ± 0.2 0.315 ± 0.008
W1 11.5 ± 1.0 0.453 ± 0.039
3
Technical Data ELX1067
Effective September 2024
SMF ﻿
Automotive grade 400 W Transient voltage suppressor﻿
﻿﻿
Part number Marking VR IR @ VR VBR @ IT IT VC @ IPP IPP
Uni-polar Bi-polar Uni Bi (V) max (µA) min (V) max (V) (mA) max (V) (A)
SMF5.0ALH / AEH / 5 40 6.4 7 10 9.2 40.1
SMF6.0ALH / AGH / 6 40 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 35.9
SMF6.5ALH / AKH / 6.5 30 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 33.1
SMF7.0ALH / AMH / 7 30 7.78 8.6 10 12 30.9
SMF7.5ALH / APH / 7.5 30 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 28.7
SMF8.0ALH / ARH / 8 20 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 27.2
SMF9.0ALH / AVH / 9 5 10 11.1 1 15.4 24.1
SMF10ALH SMF10CALH AXH 10CLH 10 2 11.1 12.3 1 17 23.5
SMF11ALH SMF11CALH AZH 11CLH 11 1 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 22
SMF12ALH SMF12CALH BEH 12CLH 12 1 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 20.1
SMF13ALH SMF13CALH BGH 13CLH 13 1 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 18.6
SMF14ALH SMF14CALH BKH 14CLH 14 1 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 17.2
SMF15ALH SMF15CALH BMH 15CLH 15 1 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 16.4
SMF17ALH / BRH / 17 1 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5
SMF18ALH SMF18CALH BTH 18CLH 18 1 20 22.1 1 29.2 13.7
SMF20ALH SMF20CALH BVH 20CLH 20 1 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.3
SMF22ALH SMF22CALH BXH 22CLH 22 1 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 11.3
SMF24ALH SMF24CALH BZH 24CLH 24 1 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.3
SMF26ALH SMF26CALH CEH 26CLH 26 1 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.5
SMF28ALH SMF28CALH CGH 28CLH 28 1 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 8.8
SMF30ALH SMF30CALH CKH 30CLH 30 1 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 8.3
SMF33ALH SMF33CALH CMH 33CLH 33 1 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.5
SMF36ALH SMF36CALH CPH 36CLH 36 1 40 44.2 1 58.1 6.9
SMF40ALH SMF40CALH CRH 40CLH 40 1 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 6.2
SMF43ALH SMF43CALH CTH 43CLH 43 1 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 5.8
SMF45ALH SMF45CALH CVH 45CLH 45 1 50 55.3 1 72.7 5.5
SMF48ALH SMF48CALH CXH 48CLH 48 1 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 5.2
SMF51ALH / CZH / 51 1 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9
SMF58ALH / DEH / 58 1 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.3
SMF60ALH / DGH / 60 1 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 4.1
SMF64ALH / DMH / 64 1 71.1 78.6 1 103 3.9
SMF70ALH / DPH / 70 1 77.8 86 1 113 3.5
SMF75ALH / DRH / 75 1 83.3 92.1 1 121 3.3
SMF78ALH / DTH / 78 1 86.7 95.8 1 126 3.2
SMF85ALH / DVH / 85 1 94.4 104 1 137 2.9
Electrical specifications (+25 °C)
Note: Standard part numbers listed
Alternate part numbers have the addition of an E and a “-” for the “.” where applicable. Example standard part number SMF5.0ALH, Alternate part number SMFE5-0ALH
4